

CITY OF MENA, ARKANSAS
MENA STREET SIDEWALKS
BID DATE: February 5, 2025
BID TABULATION

ITEM	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	<u>WESTERN MILLWRIGHT</u>		<u>HARRIS UNITED</u>		<u>CONTECH CONTRACTORS</u>	
				<u>UNIT PRICE</u>	<u>TOTAL PRICE</u>	<u>UNIT PRICE</u>	<u>TOTAL PRICE</u>	<u>UNIT PRICE</u>	<u>TOTAL PRICE</u>
1	1507	SY	Demolition of existing unclassified concrete surfaces	\$ 19.60	\$ 29,537.20	\$ 40.00	\$ 60,280.00	\$ 37.50	\$ 56,512.50
2	2146	LF	Demolition of existing concrete curb and gutter	\$ 15.00	\$ 32,190.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 42,920.00	\$ 18.75	\$ 40,237.50
3	2	EA	Demolition of existing pedestrian bridges (2)	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 9,375.00	\$ 18,750.00
4	1	LS	Perform removal and disposal of trees within the ROW	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
5	1	LS	Perform Traffic Control	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00
6	2266	SY	Install 4" Concrete Sidewalks with color and texture	\$ 120.00	\$ 271,920.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 339,900.00	\$ 182.62	\$ 413,816.92
7	424	SY	Install 6" Concrete Driveways with color and texture	\$ 120.00	\$ 50,880.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 65,720.00	\$ 234.03	\$ 99,228.72
8	2176	LF	Install concrete curb and gutter to include preparation, Compaction, and leveling of subgrade, all materials, ACHM Surface mix backfill	\$ 50.00	\$ 108,800.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 97,920.00	\$ 60.86	\$ 132,431.36
9	292	LF	Install Type 'A' concrete curb (8" height max) in combination with proposed sidewalk to include necessary preparation and restoring adjacent landscaping beds	\$ 50.00	\$ 14,600.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 24,820.00	\$ 96.70	\$ 28,236.40
10	2	EA	Install Drop Inlet (TY E) at existing inlet structures to include removal, disposal, replacement of inlet box for inlet installation, backfill, labor and materials	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
11	84	LF	Install 18" RCP (Class 3) Culverts including excavation, Removal and disposal of existing culverts, backfill, and grading	\$ 86.00	\$ 7,224.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 5,880.00	\$ 121.25	\$ 10,185.00
12	2	EA	Install 24' Long by 6' Wide Pedestrian Bridge including excavation, foundation, backfill, equipment for installation, concrete decking, and all other necessary materials for construction	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 98,000.00	\$ 196,000.00	\$ 61,504.00	\$ 123,008.00
13	12	EA	Perform reinstallation of existing residential water meters to include new meter box, and miscellaneous plumbing connections as required for box location adjustment within sidewalks	\$ 500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 3,900.00
14	1	EA	Furnish and Install new commercial meter box including removal of existing steel plate, installation of gravel base, as required for box location adjustment within sidewalks	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 437.50	\$ 437.50
15	1800	SY	Furnish and Install hydroseeding upon completion of fine grading to stabilize soils and establish vegetation	\$ 11.50	\$ 20,700.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 12600	\$ 6.25	\$ 11,250.00

**CITY OF MENA, ARKANSAS
MENA STREET SIDEWALKS
BID DATE: February 5, 2025
BID TABULATION**

ITEM	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	WESTERN MILLWRIGHT		HARRIS UNITED		CONTECH CONTRACTORS	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
16	260	LF	Furnish and Install silt fencing erosion control measures during grading and site preparation	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 6.25	\$ 1,625.00
17	10	EA	Provide and Install ADA Ramps (Type 3)	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 2,148.00	\$ 21,480.00
18	48	EA	Provide and Install Antique Pedestrian Lighting to include fixture, pole, foundation	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 480,000.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 115,200.00	\$ 13,040.00	\$ 625,920.00
19	1	LS	Provide and Install all electrical wiring, and conduit Associated with lighting system to include boring of Streets, all materials, and labor required to complete The electrical system installation of the pedestrian Lighting	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 76,590.00	\$ 76,590.00
20	2	EA	Provide and Install Electrical Service Entrance for underground service installation in accordance with SWEPCO requirements	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 8,101.25	\$ 16,202.50
21	430	LF	Perform ditch fine grading and excavation including Disposal of excavated materials	\$ 25.00	\$ 10,750.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 23.75	\$ 10,212.50
22	3	EA	Perform inlet protection from erosion and sediment By installation of required controls, to also include Maintaining controls and removal of sediment throughout the duration of the project	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 3,750.00
23	3	EA	Provide and Install Painted Crosswalks including All materials, labor, and equipment	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 3,375.00
TOTAL BASE BID				\$ <u>1,382,701.20</u>	* \$ <u>1,643,890.00</u>	\$ <u>1,744,648.90</u>			
DEDUCTIVE ALTERNATE									
D1	214	SY	Demolition of existing unclassified concrete surfaces	\$ 18.00	\$ 3,852.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,420.00	\$ 37.50	\$ 8,025.00
D3	1	EA	Demolition of existing pedestrian bridges (2)	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 9,375.00	\$ 9,375.00
D4	1	LS	Perform removal and disposal of trees within the ROW	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 6,250.00
D6	270	SY	Install 4" Concrete Sidewalks with color and texture	\$ 100.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 182.62	\$ 49,307.40
D7	36	SY	Install 6" Concrete Driveways with color and texture	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 234.03	\$ 8,425.08
D11	84	LF	Install 15" RCP (Class 3) Culverts including excavation, Removal and disposal of existing culverts, backfill, and grading	\$ 80.00	\$ 6,720.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 121.25	\$ 10,185.00
D12	1	EA	Install 24' Long by 6' Wide Pedestrian Bridge including excavation, foundation, backfill, equipment for installation, concrete decking, and all other necessary materials for construction	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 50,812.50	\$ 50,812.50

CITY OF MENA, ARKANSAS
MENA STREET SIDEWALKS
BID DATE: February 5, 2025
BID TABULATION

ITEM	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	<u>WESTERN MILLWRIGHT</u>		<u>HARRIS UNITED</u>		<u>CONTECH CONTRACTORS</u>	
				<u>UNIT PRICE</u>	<u>TOTAL PRICE</u>	<u>UNIT PRICE</u>	<u>TOTAL PRICE</u>	<u>UNIT PRICE</u>	<u>TOTAL PRICE</u>
D15	600	SY	Furnish and Install hydroseeding upon completion of fine grading to stabilize soils and establish vegetation	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 6.25	\$ 3,750.00
D16	80	LF	Furnish and Install silt fencing erosion control measures during grading and site preparation	\$ 10.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 6.25	\$ 500.00
D18	8	EA	Provide and Install Antique Pedestrian Lighting to include fixture, pole, foundation	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 13,040.00	\$ 104,320.00
D19	1	LS	Provide and Install all electrical wiring, and conduit Associated with lighting system to include boring of Streets, all materials, and labor required to complete The electrical system installation of the pedestrian Lighting	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 76,658.00	\$ 76,658.00	\$ 8,302.00	\$ 8,302.00
D21	430	LF	Perform ditch fine grading and excavation including Disposal of excavated materials	\$ 20.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 5,160.00	\$ 23.75	\$ 10,212.50
TOTAL OF DEDUCT ALTERNATE ITEMS				\$ 207,572.00	\$ 207,572.00	\$ 240,658.00	\$ 240,658.00	\$ 269,464.48	\$ 269,464.48
TOTAL OF BASE ITEMS LESS DEDUCTIVE ALTERNATE ITEMS				\$ 1,175,129.20	\$ 1,175,129.20	* \$ 1,403,232.00	\$ 1,403,232.00	\$ 1,475,184.42	\$ 1,475,184.42


JASON HALEY, P.E. PROJECT ENGINEER

*Note correction made by A.L. Franks Engineering